

**SHORT LINE PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT  
HARRISON & WETZEL COUNTIES, WEST VIRGINIA  
CONTRACT #2 - WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECT  
BID TABULATION**

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 18, 2024 AT 10:00 AM  
Thrasher Project #010-10143

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Green River Group, LLC Morgantown, WV WV #024807		Anderson Excavating, LLC Morgantown, WV WV #033687		Doss Enterprises, LC Jane Lew, WV WV #027217	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
<b>BASE BID</b>									
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 142,000.00	\$ 142,000.00	\$ 219,744.07	\$ 219,744.07
2	1	LS	Pre-Construction Video Recording	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 41,044.48	\$ 41,044.48
3	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Control Measures	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 5,563.21	\$ 5,563.21
4	35	EA	Remove and Replace Existing Fire Hydrant, Complete	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 570,500.00	\$ 11,007.44	\$ 385,260.40
5	10	EA	Remove and Replace 2" Gate Valve	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 3,427.60	\$ 34,276.00
6	10	EA	Remove and Replace 6" Gate Valve	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 3,427.60	\$ 34,276.00
7	1	EA	Tie Into Existing 6" Waterline, Complete	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3,713.88	\$ 3,713.88
8	100	LF	Remove and Replace Existing 6" D.I. Waterline	\$ 204.19	\$ 20,419.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 126.79	\$ 12,679.00
9	4,000	LF	3/4" Poly Service Tubing (Open Cut)	\$ 30.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 39.60	\$ 158,400.00
10	2,000	LF	3/4" Poly Service Tubing (Bore and Jack)	\$ 45.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 49.55	\$ 99,100.00
11	200	LF	Concrete Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 171.89	\$ 34,378.00
12	500	LF	Gravel Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 43.70	\$ 21,850.00
13	220	LF	HMA Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 80.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 170.06	\$ 37,413.20
14	4,460	LF	Restoration of Disturbed Areas	\$ 4.00	\$ 17,840.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 44,600.00	\$ 11.32	\$ 50,487.20
15	3,080	SF	2" HMA Overlay	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 13,552.00
16	50	LF	12" Steel Culvert	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 118.24	\$ 5,912.00
17	1	LS	450 GPM Booster Pump Station with Chlorine Injection, Complete	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 630,000.00	\$ 630,000.00	\$ 422,194.76	\$ 422,194.76
18	1	EA	Stationary Generator	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 96,500.00	\$ 96,500.00	\$ 207,791.40	\$ 207,791.40
19	1,200	EA	Install 5/8" x 3/4" Water Meter	\$ 90.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 771.30	\$ 925,560.00
20	5	EA	Install 1" Water Meter	\$ 95.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 783.90	\$ 3,919.50
21	1	EA	Install 2" Water Meter	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 769.83	\$ 769.83
22	1,206	EA	Install Metering Points	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,060.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 42,210.00	\$ 269.17	\$ 324,619.02
23	690	EA	Remove and Replace Water Meter Pit	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 759,000.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 455,400.00	\$ 1,445.84	\$ 997,629.60
24	690	EA	Remove and Replace Water Meter Setter	\$ 225.00	\$ 155,250.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,104,000.00	\$ 1,323.96	\$ 913,532.40
25	1,206	EA	Drill Metal Water Meter Lid	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,090.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 33,768.00	\$ 90.70	\$ 109,384.20
26	1,500	LF	2" PVC SDR 13.5 Waterline	\$ 55.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 31.30	\$ 46,950.00
27	2	EA	Tie Into Existing 2" Waterline, Complete	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,294.34	\$ 4,588.68
28	220	LF	1 1/2" HMA Overlay, Full Width	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 88.47	\$ 19,463.40
29	1	EA	Customer Service Reconnection	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 935.11	\$ 935.11
30	1	EA	Remove and Replace 3/4" Air Release Valve	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,163.24	\$ 3,163.24
			<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>	\$	\$ <b>2,837,274.00</b>	\$	\$ <b>3,978,033.00</b>	\$	\$ <b>5,138,150.58</b>

**DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1**

				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
9	200	LF	3/4" Poly Service Tubing (Open Cut)	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 39.60	\$ 7,920.00
10	200	LF	3/4" Poly Service Tubing (Bore and Jack)	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 49.55	\$ 9,910.00
			<b>TOTAL DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1</b>	\$	\$ <b>15,000.00</b>	\$	\$ <b>23,200.00</b>	\$	\$ <b>17,830.00</b>

**DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #2**

				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
9	200	LF	3/4" Poly Service Tubing (Open Cut)	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 39.60	\$ 7,920.00
10	200	LF	3/4" Poly Service Tubing (Bore and Jack)	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 49.55	\$ 9,910.00
			<b>TOTAL DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #2</b>	\$	\$ <b>15,000.00</b>	\$	\$ <b>23,200.00</b>	\$	\$ <b>17,830.00</b>

**DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #3**

				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
9	200	LF	3/4" Poly Service Tubing (Open Cut)	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 39.60	\$ 7,920.00
10	200	LF	3/4" Poly Service Tubing (Bore and Jack)	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 49.55	\$ 9,910.00
			<b>TOTAL DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #3</b>	\$	\$ <b>15,000.00</b>	\$	\$ <b>23,200.00</b>	\$	\$ <b>17,830.00</b>

**DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #4**

				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
9	200	LF	3/4" Poly Service Tubing (Open Cut)	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 39.60	\$ 7,920.00
10	200	LF	3/4" Poly Service Tubing (Bore and Jack)	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 49.55	\$ 9,910.00
			<b>TOTAL DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #4</b>	\$	\$ <b>15,000.00</b>	\$	\$ <b>23,200.00</b>	\$	\$ <b>17,830.00</b>

**THRASHER**

600 White Oaks Blvd.  
P.O. Box 940  
Bridgeport, WV 26330  
(304) 624-4108  
Fax: 624-7831  
thrasher@thetrashergroup.com  
www.thetrashergroup.com

